508944793 12/30/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI724226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eaze Solutions, Inc.	03/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Eaze Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2467 Sheridan Blvd	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80214	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D884019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3152566829

Email: Daniela.Tarolli@eaze.com

Correspondent Name: Daniela A. Tarolli
Address Line 1: 452 Harman Street

Address Line 2: 4R

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11237

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniela Tarolli	
SIGNATURE:	Daniela Tarolli	
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Eaze Technologies, Inc. - certified amendment changing name from Eaze Solutions, Inc.#page1.tiff source=Eaze Technologies, Inc. - certified amendment changing name from Eaze Solutions, Inc.#page2.tiff source=Eaze Technologies, Inc. - certified amendment changing name from Eaze Solutions, Inc.#page3.tiff

PATENT 508944793 REEL: 069814 FRAME: 0457

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EAZE SOLUTIONS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EAZE SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "EAZE

TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND

DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

SE NAVS OF SECOND SECON

5599423 8100 SR# 20243808389

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204503431

Date: 09-27-24

PATENT REEL: 069814 FRAME: 0458 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:01 PM 03/22/2019
FILED 05:01 PM 03/22/2019
SR 20192215944 - File Number 5599423

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EAZE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Eaze Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is Eaze Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 8, 2014 under the name Eaze Solutions, Inc.

THIRD: Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (this "Certificate of Amendment") hereby amends the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as set forth below:

1. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Eaze Technologies, Inc."

- 2. Article IV.A of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "A. Authorization of Stock. This corporation is authorized to issue two classes of stock to be designated, respectively, common stock, and preferred stock. The total number of shares that this corporation is authorized to issue is 79,699,617. The total number of shares of common stock authorized to be issued is 49,000,000, par value \$0.0001 per share (the "Common Stock"). The total number of shares of preferred stock authorized to be issued is 30,699,617, par value \$0.0001 per share (the "Preferred Stock"), 4,510,638 of which are designated as "Series A Preferred Stock," 15,823,599 of which are designated as "Series B Preferred Stock", and 10,365,380 of which are designated as "Series C Preferred Stock".

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment has been duly approved and adopted by the Board of Directors and stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the DGCL.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 069814 FRAME: 0459 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on March 21, 2019.

RECORDED: 12/30/2024

EAZE SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: <u>/s/ James Patterson</u>
Name: James Patterson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 069814 FRAME: 0460